

**Sr. No. 03**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 02/2018

Mukesh Kumar and anr.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Raj Kumar Goel and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Statement of facts stand filed.

List on 31.12.2021.



**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
03.11.2021  
MICHAL