

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU
(through virtual mode)**

CPSW No.2/2018
IA No.1/2017

Mukesh Kumar and another ...Petitioner(s)
Through: None

V/s

Raj Kumar Goel and others ...Respondent(s)
Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Statement of facts on behalf of respondent No.3 have been filed.

In the statement of facts, the respondents have taken a stand that they have preferred an appeal against the basic judgment of the writ petition, which was followed in the case of the petitioners, therefore, consideration of this contempt petition be deferred.

In view of the stand of the respondents, let this petition come up for consideration on **28th March, 2022** and in the meanwhile, the respondents shall produce copy of the interim order, if any, passed in the appeal preferred by the State against the basic judgment which was followed in the case of the petitioners.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

JAMMU:
27.01.2022
Vinod, Pvt. Secy.