

Sr. No. 59

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 02/2018

Mukesh Kumar and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Raj Kumar Goel and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Sanchit Verma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Raman Sharma, A.A.G.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Compliance report stands filed.

List on 26.05.2022.



**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
28.03.2022  
Michal